

Misc. Arbitration Case (Commercial) – 13/2025
CNR No. : WBBD17-000045-2025
J.O. Code : WB00718

Order No. - 05

Dated - 01/11/2025

Case record is put up on the prayer of the respondent.

Ld P.O. is transferred.

Ld. Judge, Special Court [Electricity Act] cum ADJ, Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman is in-charge.

Respondent files written statement. Copy not served and also not filed.

Let it be kept in the record.

Todate **(01/12/2025)**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court (I/C)
Asansol